backwards

Total

Other property, plant and equipment (103,972) (327,605) (431,577)

The effects of the adjustments are as follows:

Statement of financial position
Decrease in receivables from exchange transactions - (5,229,477) - (5,229,477)
Decrease in property, plant and equipment - (756,228) - -
Increase in unspent conditional grants and receipts - 100,242 - 100,242
Decrease in opening accumulated surplus - 5,989,435 - 5,129,235

- 103,972 - -

Statement of financial performance
Decrease in depreciation expense - (103,972) - -

36. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and
statement of cash flow that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position - extract

64

uMkhanyakude District Municipality and its Municipal entity
Consolidated Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June, 2020

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Financial Statements
Economic entity Controlling entity

Figures in Rand 2020 2019 Restated* 2020 2019

36. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Economic entity - 2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions 4 49,704,202 (5,229,477) 44,474,725
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 6 13,078,440 501,200 13,579,640
VAT receivable 7 14,134,694 2,587,986 16,722,680
Property plant and Equipment 9 1,976,195,356 2,601,484 1,978,796,840
Intangible assets 10 153,362 440,673 594,035
Payables from exchange transactions 12 (249,701,157) 12,668,272 (237,032,885)
Consumer deposits 13 (1,671,466) 925,457 (746,009)
Unspent conditional grants and receipts 14 (28,971,268) 100,243 (28,871,025)
Accumulated surplus (1,924,386,803) (14,595,838)(1,938,982,641)

(151,464,640) - (151,464,640)

Controlling entity - 2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions 4 49,704,202 (5,229,477) 44,474,725
VAT receivable 7 12,818,583 3,039,660 15,858,243
Property, plant and equipment 9 1,939,742,144 3,357,712 1,943,099,856
Payables from exchange transactions 12 (250,938,616) 15,765,761 (235,172,855)
Consumer deposits 13 (1,671,466) 925,457 (746,009)
Unspent conditional grants and receipts 14 (26,370,725) 100,243 (26,270,482)
Accumulated surplus (1,873,971,508) (17,959,356)(1,891,930,864)

(150,687,386) - (150,687,386)

Statement of financial performance - extract

Economic entity - 2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Government grants & subsidies revenue 23 677,996,175 501,200 - 678,497,375
Employee related costs 24 (174,478,041) (448,585) - (174,926,626)
Remuneration of councillors 25 (8,929,472) 4,494 - (8,924,978)
Depreciation, impairment and amortisation 26 (63,934,089) 64,284 - (63,869,805)
Finance costs 27 (2,760,038) (17,129) - (2,777,167)
Repairs and maintenance 29 (75,819,296) (1,203,731) - (77,023,027)
Bulk purchases 30 (109,783,960) (12,489,115) - (122,273,075)
Contracted services 31 (70,639,953) (3,171,535) (24,125,053) (97,936,541)
General expenditure 32 (151,261,534) (3,079,276) 24,125,053 (130,215,757)

Net effect on surplus for the year 20,389,792 (19,839,393) - 550,399

65

uMkhanyakude District Municipality and its Municipal entity
Consolidated Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June, 2020

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Financial Statements
Economic entity Controlling entity

Figures in Rand 2020 2019 Restated* 2020 2019

36. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Controlling entity - 2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Employee related costs 24 (166,919,170) 12,859 - (166,906,311)
Remuneration of councillors 25 (8,929,472) 4,494 - (8,924,978)
Depreciation, impairment and amortisation 26 (63,156,799) (4,636) - (63,161,435)
Repairs and maintenance 29 (75,803,150) (1,203,731) - (77,006,881)
Bulk purchases 30 (109,783,960) (12,489,115) - (122,273,075)
Contracted services 31 (61,128,283) (1,255,593) (24,092,912) (86,476,788)
General expenditure 32 (160,332,231) (2,438,706) 24,092,912 (138,678,025)

Net effect on surplus for the year (646,053,065) (17,374,428) - (663,427,493)

Cash flow statement

Economic entity - 2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Cash flow from operating activities
Service charges 22,311,825 (576,901) 21,734,924
Other receipts 785,359 (58,696) 726,663
Grants 669,393,366 (100,242) 669,293,124
Donations in cash - 58,696 58,696
Employee costs and remuneration of councillors (183,407,514) 8,575,423 (174,832,091)
Finance costs (2,057,555) (17,129) (2,074,684)
Payments to suppliers (348,043,923) (4,580,611) (352,624,534)
Purchase of property, plant and equipment (188,431,462) (2,824,815) (191,256,277)
Purchase of intangible assets (79,208) (475,726) (554,934)

(29,529,112) (1) (29,529,113)

Controlling entity - 2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Cash flow from operating activities
Sale of goods and services 22,311,825 (576,900) 21,734,925
Grants receipts 663,796,689 (100,242) 663,696,447
Employee costs and remuneration of councillors (175,848,643) 8,690,148 (167,158,495)
Payments to suppliers (357,231,756) (4,607,904) (361,839,660)
Purchase of property, plant and equipment (179,404,892) (3,405,101) (182,809,993)

(26,376,777) 1 (26,376,776)

37. Unauthorised expenditure

Opening balance 377,749,634 269,559,626 377,749,634 269,559,626
Add: Unauthorised expenditure - Current year 45,549,902 108,190,008 45,549,902 108,190,008

423,299,536 377,749,634 423,299,536 377,749,634

66

uMkhanyakude District Municipality and its Municipal entity
Consolidated Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June, 2020

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Financial Statements
Economic entity Controlling entity

Figures in Rand 2020 2019 Restated* 2020 2019

37. Unauthorised expenditure (continued)

Unauthorised expenditure in the current financial year was incurred as a result of expenditure which exceeded the approved
budget. No disciplinary actions or criminal proceedings were instituted due to reasons provided in Appendix A.

Refer to Appendix A for the comparison of actual versus budgeted expenditure.